GOVERNMENT OF HARYANA / हरियाणा सरकार



LABOUR DEPARTMENT HARYANA श्रम विभाग हरियाणा

ff.: 30 Bays Building, 1st Floor, Sector 17-B, Chandigath-16001 (India) Tel: 91(0172)2701337 Fax: 91(0172)2701266 টাস্ক্রয় এট বিভাগে, মুখ্যন বার বাবলং বেলাই বাল্টাব্র — 102017 (মাধনা বুবদার ৪1(0172)2701332 টাব্রং ডা(0172)2701266

OFFICE ORDER

Smt. Geeta Devi, Deputy Superintendent, O/o Presiding Officer, Labour Court-I, Faridabad is hereby transferred to the O/o Addl. Labour Commissioner (NCR), Gurugram against a vacant post of Deputy Superintendent with immediate effect. She shall not be entitled for any TA/DA.

2. The office order dated 28.01.2019 issued vide Endst. No. Estt./01/2019/ 3270-78 dated 28.01.2019 vide which Headquarters of Sh. Pardeep Kumar, Superintendent, Headquarter and Smt. Veena Rani, Deputy Superintendent, O/o Presiding Officer, Labour Court, Circle-II, Gurugram, was shifted temporarily, is hereby cancelled with immediate effect.

They are directed to join their duty immediately.

Dated:24.02.2019

VIJAY SINGH DAHIYA LABOUR COMMISSIONER, HARYANA

Endst. No.: Est/03/2019/6921-29 Dated: 25-2-19

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action: -

- 1. Presiding Officer, Labour Court-I, Faridabad & Circle-II Gurugram.
 - 2. Addl. Labour Commissioner (NCR), Gurugram
- 3. Treasury Officer, Faridabad & Gurugram.
- Concerned DDO with the request to relieve and join the abov officials in HRMS portal.
- 5. Official concerned
- 6. Personal file of the official.
- 7. Office order file.

Additional Labour Commissioner (Admn)

Labour Department, Haryana